ACCESS & INDUSTRIAL CONTROL
V251022
Multi-Function Graphic
Proximity Controller
Supports dynamic graphic control and timely jump to
emergency events.
Support for elevator scheduling control.
Outlook design with upgraded function, supporting TCP/IP

V251022
Table of Contents
01. How to Order
05. Adding and Deleting Tag
09. Notice
02. Function Description of Front Panel & Indicator
06. Programming
10. Connector Table
03. Manu Tree
07.  Restoring Factory Settings
11.  Wiring Diagram
13.  Installation
04. Full Function Command Menu Table
08.  IP Setting
12.  INSTALLATION
14.  Contents
01
05
08
01
05
08
02
07
11
12
01
07
09
12
SOYAL
ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM
®
AR-327-E / 727-E
V251022
- 1 -
Frequency
B = 125kHz
D = 13.56MHz
S = 125KHz+13.56MHz
Waterproof
1 = Weatherproof
Language(LCD)
1 = English/ChineseR  = Built-in RTC
RTC
E  =   E Series
          Access Controller
Product Category
1 = RS485
Communication Color
1 = Gray
Additional Module
A = TCP/IP Module
P = POE Features
Frequency
B = 125kHz
D = 13.56MHz
S = 125KHz+13.56MHz
Waterproof
1 = Weatherproof
Language(LCD)
1 = English/ChineseR  = Built-in RTC
RTC
E  =   E Series
          Access Controller
Product Category
1 = RS485
Communication Color
1 = Silver
Additional Module
A = TCP/IP Module
P = POE Features
AR-327-E